Federation 7th Fleet

# Class Type EP  MNT Dv AS AF CV CC  Special
4 Nova CT-4 3 2 2 0 .5 Scout (+.5), Atmospheric
5 Aerie CT-3 3 2 2 1 .5 Atmospheric
7 Miranda DD-1 4 3 3 1 1
2 Saber DD-4 5 5 3 0 1 Shields
2 Merced CL-2 6 4 3 1 2 Shields, Scout (2)
2 Curry CL-2 6 2 2 6 2 Shields, Carrier
3 Excelsior Il CA-2 8 7 4 2 2.5 Shields
2 Nebula BB-3 13 12 6 2 3.5 Shields, Attack, Long-Range
1 Galaxy DN-3 14 11 6 4 4 Shields, Command (4), Scout (4)
40
16  Peregrine FLM-2 3 2 2 0 .25 Strike
10 | Mk14 Shuttle FLM-3 2 1 2 0 .25 Supply (.25)
14  Coyote FLT-1 2 0 2 0 .25 Interceptor
Bajor Sector Based
4 Weapons Platform BCT-3 2 1/8 4 5 3 0 N
1 Orbital Platform BCL-4 10 7 4 8 N Shields, Carrier (+2)
3 Planetary Garrison TRL-U 1 1/16 2 2 0 N .25
3 Border Militia TRM-1 2 2/12 3 3 1 N .5 Recon (.25)
2 Starfleet Security GDL-2 2 1/16 3 2 0 N .25
8 Peregine FLM-2 2 112 3 .25
5 Mk14 Shuttle FLM-3 2 1 2 0 .25 Supply (.25)

Federation Readiness: 4 + 10 Scout CC - 8 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Dominion Readiness: 5 + 8 Scout CC - 10 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Cardassian Invasion Force

#  Class Type EP  MNT DV 'AS |AF CV CC Special

15  Scarab CT-4 3 2/8 2 3 3 0 .5 Atmospheric, Swarm

6 Vasad CT-3 3 1/8 3 3.2 0 .5 Long-Range

3 Mantis DD-4 6 2/6 4 3.2 3 1 Shields, Armor, Assault

4 Darhel CL-3 8 2/4 5 5 4 1 2 Shields, Scout (2)

3 Tonga CL-1 8 3/4 6 2 2 2 2 Shields, Supply (2), Assault

3 Galor CR-2 8 1/3 8 6 5 2 2.5 Shields, Fleet

1 Jelkor CB-2 11 2/3 8 6 3 8 3 Shields, Carrier

2 Keldon CB-3 11 2/3 11 9 5 4 3 Shields, Fleet, Command (3)

1 Hydra BB-5 15 2/2 12 12 8 6 3.5 Shields, Armor, Attack

1 Chimaera SDN-5 20 72 15 14 8 8 4.5 Shields, Armor, Scout (4.5)
52

6 Trelkor FTM-2 3 2 2 25

15 | Neket FTL-0 21 1 .25

8 Hideki FTSH-3 5 4 3 5 Strike, Shields

14 Quasit FTL-4 2 2 2 25

9 Jem’Hadar Band TRM-5 3 2/12 4 4 0 0 .25 Shock (.25), Tough

6 Cardassian Order TRH-3 3 1/8 4 4 2 0 5




o
Federation 7th Fleet Battle Detatchment 63
# Class Type EP  MNT Dv AS AF CV CC  Special &
2 Nova CT-4 3 2 2 0 .5 Scout (+.5), Atmospheric ‘:
4 Aerie CT-3 3 2 2 1 .5 Atmospheric
4 Miranda DD-1 4 3 3 1 1
2 Saber DD-4 5 5 3 0 1 Shields
1 Merced CL-2 6 4 3 1 2 Shields, Scout (2)
1 Curry CL-2 6 2 2 6 2 Shields, Carrier
2 Excelsior Il CA-2 8 7 4 2 2.5 Shields @
2 Nebula BB-3 13 12 6 2 3.5 Shields, Attack, Long-Range
0 Galaxy DN-3 14 11 6 4 4 Shields, Command (4), Scout (4)
78 51 23
13  Peregrine FLM-2 3 2 2 0 .25 Strike
0 Mk14 Shuttle FLM-3 2 1 2 0 .25 Supply (.25)
10 Coyote FLT-1 2 0 2 0 .25 Interceptor
26 46 3.‘
Cardassian Invasion Force Battle Detatchment
# Class Type EP  MNT Dv AS AF CV CC  Special
15  Scarab CT-4 3 2/8 2 3 3 0 5| Atmospheric, Swarm
6 Vasad CT-3 3 1/8 3 3.2 0 5 Long-Range
0 Mantis DD-4 6 2/6 4 3. 2 3 1 Shields, Armor, Assault
0 Darhel CL-3 8 2/4 5 5 4 1 2 Shields, Scout (2)
0 Tonga CL-1 8 3/4 6 2 2 2 2 Shields, Supply (2), Assault
3 Galor CR-2 8 1/3 8 6 5 2 2.5 Shields, Fleet
1 Jelkor CB-2 11 2/3 8 6 3 8 3 | Shields, Carrier
2 Keldon CB-3 11 2/3 11 9 5 4 3 | Shields, Fleet, Command (3)
1 Hydra BB-5 15 2/2 12 12 8 6 3.5 Shields, Armor, Attack
0 Chimaera SDN-5 20 7/2 15 14 8 8 4.5 Shields, Armor, Scout (4.5)
117 87 24 52
6 Trelkor FTM-2 3 2 2 .25
15  Neket FTL-0 2 1 .25
Hideki FTSH-3 5 4 3 .5 Strike, Shields
Quasit FTL-4 2 .25

59 51
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Invasion of Bajor : Rebirth Rules Variants Test

Base Values:
Federation Ships: AS 78 / AF 51 Federation Fighters: AS 26 / AF 46
Dominion Ship: AS 117/ AF 87 Dominion Fighters: AS 59/ AF 51

Fire Effectiveness:
Federation Ship: 9+ 0= 6 =100% Federation Fighter: 1+2 = 25%
Dominion Ship 8 + 0 =100% Dominion Fighter : 3+3.5=50%

Federation 7th Fleet Battle Detachment Missions

# Class Mission Effect
2 Nova Defense -2AS, -2 AF, +1CC DL
4 Aerie Anti-Fighter -8AS, +4AF
4 Miranda Fleet
2 Saber Fleet
1 Merced Anti-Fighter -4AS, +2AF
1 Curry Anti-Fighter -2AS, +1AF
2 Excelsior Il Anti-Ship +2AS, -4AF
2 Nebula Defense +7CC DL
64AS, 54AF
13  Peregrine Anti-Fighter -26AS, +13AF
10 Coyote None -2.5 CC Enemy Fighter DL
ASO / AF 59
Cardassian Invasion Force Battle Detachment Missions
# Class Mission Effect
15  Scarab Attack -7.5 CC Enemy Ship DL
6 Vasad Defense +3 CC DL
3 Galor Fleet (Req) None
1 Jelkor Defense -3AS / -2AF, +3 CC D:
2 Keldon Anti-Ship -4AS, -6AS
1 Hydra Anti-Ship +4AS, -8AF
114AS, 71AF
6 Trelkor Attack -6AS, -6AF, -1.5 Enemy DL
15 | Neket Anti-Figher -15AS, +15AF
8 Hideki Fleet
38AS, 60AF

Ships vs Ships
Federation: 80 Pts
Federation Assigned Dmg: None
Federation Unassigned Dmg: Destroy x6 Vasad (36), Destroy 2 Galor (32), Cripple 6x Scarab (12Dmg)
Dominion: 114
Dominion Assigned Dmg: Destroy 1 Excelsior-ll ODL (16), 2 Miranda ODL (16DV), Destroy 1 Aerie ODL
(6), Destroy 1 Curry 1DL (18)
56 Dominion Unassigned Damage: Destroy 2 Saber (-20), Destroy 1 Nebula (-24), Cripple Merced —6, Crip-
ple 2 Aerie (-6), 1 Nova (-4)

Flights vs Flights
Federation: 15 Pts
Directed: Destroy 1 Hideki (10), Cripple 1 Hideki (5)
Undirected: None
Dominion: 25 pts
Directed: Destroy 4 Peregrine
Undirected: Cripple 1 Coyote

Flights vs Ships
Federation: 37 AF Points
Directed: Destroy 1DLO Hideki (10), Destroy 1 Crippled DLO Hideki(5)
Undirected: Destroy 4 Neket (16), Cripple 2 Trelkor
Dominion: 63AF pts
Dirrcted: Destrpy 1 DLO Peregrine (6), Destroy 6 Coyote (36pts)
Undirected: Destroy 2, Cripple 3 Peregrine
Federation: 0 AS
Directed: None
Undirected: None
Dominion: 19 AS pts
Directed: Destroy 2 Miranda (16), Destroy 1 Crippled Aerie (3)

Final Losses

Federation Lost: 4 Miranda, 2 Saber, 1 Curry, 1 Excelsior, 1 Nebula, 1 Aerie, 9 Peregrine, 7 Coyote
Federation Disabled: 1 Merced, 1 Nova, 1 Aerie, 3 Peregrine
Dominion Lost: 2 Galor, 6 Vasad, 3 Hideki, 4 Trelkor
Dominion Disabled: 6 Scarab, 2 Trelkor

L

DLo
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Dmgd Class

1
1

Nova
Aerie
Miranda
Saber
Merced
Curry
Excelsior Il
Nebula
Galaxy

Peregrine
Mk14 Shuttle
Coyote

Weapons Platform
Orbital Platform
Planetary Garrison
Border Militia
Starfleet Security
Peregine

Mk14 Shuttle

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-1
DD-4
CL-2
CL-2
CA-2
BB-3
DN-3

FLM-2
FLM-3
FLT-1

BCT-3
BCL-4
TRL-U
TRM-1
GDL-2
FLM-2
FLM-3

Federation 7th Fleet

EP MNT
3 2 2
3 2 2
4 3 3
5 5 3
6 4 3
6 2 2
8 7 4
13 12 6
14 11 6
3 2 2
20 1 2
2 0 2

Bajor Sector Based

2 1/8 4 5 3
10 7 4
1 1/16 2 2 0
2 2/12 3 3 1
2 1/16 3 2 0
2 112 3
2 1 2

A DM DN~ O =~ ~ O

N
o O O o

Z2Z Z o o

0

DV AS AF Cv CC

NN = s o o;

2.5
3.5

.25
.25
.25

N
N
.25

5
.25

.25
.25

Special
Scout (+.5), Atmospheric
Atmospheric

Shields

Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Carrier

Shields

Shields, Attack, Long-Range
Shields, Command (4), Scout (4)

Strike

Supply (.25)
Interceptor

Shields, Carrier (+2)

Recon (.25)

Supply (.25)

Federation Readiness: 4 + 10 Scout CC - 8 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Dominion Readiness: 5 + 8 Scout CC - 10 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Dmg Class

6

Scarab
Vasad
Mantis
Darhel
Tonga
Galor
Jelkor
Keldon
Hydra
Chimaera

Trelkor
Neket
Hideki

Quasit

Jem’Hadar Band
Cardassian Order

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-4
CL-3
CL-1
CR-2
CB-2
CB-3
BB-5
SDN-5

FTM-2
FTL-0
FTSH-3
FTL-4

TRM-5
TRH-3

Cardassian Invasion Force

EP MNT DV AS AF CV CC
3 28 2 3 3 0 5
3 7 3 3 2 0 5
6 260 4 3 2 3 1
8 24 5 5 4 1 2
8 3 6 2 2 2 2
8 3 8 6 5 2 25

11 23 8 6 3 8 3
11 23 11 9 5 4 3
15 22 12 12 8 6 35
20 72 15 14 8 8 45
52

3 2 2 25

2 1 1 25

5 4 3 5

2 2 2 25

3 212 4 4 0 0 .25
3 7 4 4 2 0 5

Special

Atmospheric, Swarm
Long-Range

Shields, Armor, Assault
Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Supply (2), Assault
Shields, Fleet

Shields, Carrier

Shields, Fleet, Command (3)
Shields, Armor, Attack
Shields, Armor, Scout (4.5)

Strike, Shields

Shock (.25), Tough
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Dmgd Class

1
1

Nova
Aerie
Miranda
Saber
Merced
Curry
Excelsior Il
Nebula
Galaxy

Peregrine
Mk14 Shuttle
Coyote

Weapons Platform
Orbital Platform
Planetary Garrison
Border Militia
Starfleet Security
Peregine

Mk14 Shuttle

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-1
DD-4
CL-2
CL-2
CA-2
BB-3
DN-3

FLM-2
FLM-3
FLT-1

BCT-3
BCL-4
TRL-U
TRM-1
GDL-2
FLM-2
FLM-3

Federation 7th Fleet

EP MNT
3 2 2
3 2 2
4 3 3
5 5 3
6 4 3
6 2 2
8 7 4
13 12 6
14 11 6
3 2 2
20 1 2
2 0 2

Bajor Sector Based

2 1/8 4 5 3
10 7 4
1 1/16 2 2 0
2 2/12 3 3 1
2 1/16 3 2 0
2 112 3
2 1 2

A DM DN~ O =~ ~ O

N
o O O o

Z2Z Z o o

0

DV AS AF Cv CC

NN = s o o;

2.5
3.5

.25
.25
.25

N
N
.25

5
.25

.25
.25

Special
Scout (+.5), Atmospheric
Atmospheric

Shields

Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Carrier

Shields

Shields, Attack, Long-Range
Shields, Command (4), Scout (4)

Strike

Supply (.25)
Interceptor

Shields, Carrier (+2)

Recon (.25)

Supply (.25)

Federation Readiness: 4 + 10 Scout CC - 8 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Dominion Readiness: 5 + 8 Scout CC - 10 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Dmg Class

6

Scarab
Vasad
Mantis
Darhel
Tonga
Galor
Jelkor
Keldon
Hydra
Chimaera

Trelkor
Neket
Hideki

Quasit

Jem’Hadar Band
Cardassian Order

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-4
CL-3
CL-1
CR-2
CB-2
CB-3
BB-5
SDN-5

FTM-2
FTL-0
FTSH-3
FTL-4

TRM-5
TRH-3

Cardassian Invasion Force

EP MNT DV AS AF CV CC
3 28 2 3 3 0 5
3 7 3 3 2 0 5
6 260 4 3 2 3 1
8 24 5 5 4 1 2
8 3 6 2 2 2 2
8 3 8 6 5 2 25

11 23 8 6 3 8 3
11 23 11 9 5 4 3
15 22 12 12 8 6 35
20 72 15 14 8 8 45
52

3 2 2 25

2 1 1 25

5 4 3 5

2 2 2 25

3 212 4 4 0 0 .25
3 7 4 4 2 0 5

Special

Atmospheric, Swarm
Long-Range

Shields, Armor, Assault
Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Supply (2), Assault
Shields, Fleet

Shields, Carrier

Shields, Fleet, Command (3)
Shields, Armor, Attack
Shields, Armor, Scout (4.5)

Strike, Shields

Shock (.25), Tough
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Federation 7th Fleet Defense Battle Detatchment

Class

Nova

Aerie

Miranda

Merced

Curry

Excelsior Il
Nebula

Galaxy

Weapons Platform

Orbital Platform
Planet Based Flights

Peregrine
Mk14 Shuttle
Coyote

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-1
CL-2
CL-2
CA-2
BB-3
DN-3
BCT-3
BCL-4

FLM-2
FLM-3
FLT-1

EP  MNT

DV AS AF CV cCC

3 2 2 o 5
3 2 2 1 5
4 3 3 1 1
6 4 3 1 2
6 2 2 6 2
8 7 4 2 25
13/ 12 6 2 35
14 11 6 4 4
4 5 3 0 N
10/ 7 4 8 N

5

89 60 36
3 2 2/ o0 .25
21 2/ 0 .25
2 0 2 o0 .25

AN
N
~
o

Special
Scout (+.5), Atmospheric
Atmospheric

Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Carrier

Shields

Shields, Attack, Long-Range
Shields, Command (4), Scout (4)

Shields, Carrier (+2)

Strike

Supply (.25)
Interceptor (.25)

Cardassian Invasion Force Assault Detatchment

Class
Scarab
Vasad
Mantis
Darhel
Tonga
Galor
Jelkor
Keldon
Hydra
Chimaera

Trelkor
Neket
Hideki

Quasit

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-4
CL-3
CL-1
CR-2
CB-2
CB-3
BB-5
SDN-5

FTM-2
FTL-0
FTSH-3
FTL-4

EP  MNT
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Special

Atmospheric, Swarm
Long-Range

Shields, Armor, Assault
Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Supply (2), Assault
Shields, Fleet

Shields, Carrier

Shields, Fleet, Command (3)
Shields, Armor, Attack
Shields, Armor, Scout (4.5)

.25
.25

.5 Strike, Shields
.25




Invasion of Bajor : Rebirth Rules Variants Test
Base Values:

Federation Ships: AS 89/ AF 60 Federation Fighters: AS 42 / AF 70

Dominion Ship: AS 99 / AF 75 Dominion Fighters: AS 64/ AF 60
Fire Effectiveness:

Federation Ship: 9+ 0= 6 =100% Federation Fighter: 1+2 = 25%

Federation 7th Fleet Battle Detachment Missions

# Class Mission Effect
3 Nova Anti-Fighter -6AS, +3AF
2 Aerie Defense -3AS, -3AF, +1CC DL
3 Miranda Fleet
1 Merced Defense -3AS, -2AF, +2CC DL
1 Curry Anti-Fighter -2AS, -1AF
2 Excelsior Il Anti-Ship +4AS, -8 AS
1 Nebula Defense +3.5CC DL
1 Galaxy Fleet
79AS, 49AF
13 | Peregrine Fleet
15 | Mk14 Shuttle Anti-Fighter -15AS, +15AF
7 Coyote None -1.75CC Enemy Fighters DL
27AS, 85AF
Cardassian Invasion Force Battle Detachment Missions
# Class Mission Effect
9 Scarab Attack -4.5CC Enemy DL
2 Darhel Defense -6AS, -4AF, +4CC DL
1 Galor Fleet (req.)
1 Jelkor Defense -3AS, -3AF, +3.5CC DL
2 Keldon Fleet
1 Hydra Fleet
1 Chimera Fleet
90AS, 68AF
4 Trelkor Fleet
10  Neket Attack -5AS, -5 AF -4CC enemy fighter DL
4 Hideki Anti-Ship +1AS, -2AF
14 Quasit Fleet
60AS, 53AF

Ships vs Ships
Federation: 79 Pts
Federation Assigned Dmg: None
Federation Unassigned Dmg: Destroy 6 Dmgd Scarab (12), Destroy Jelkor (16), Cripple 1 Darhel (5),
Destroy 1 Darhel (10) Damage 5 Scarab (10), Destroy Galor (16), Damage Keldon (11)
Dominion: 90
Dominion Assigned Dmg: Destroy Orbital Platform (20), Destroy 4 Weapons Platform (32), Destroy 1
DLO Nova Class (6), Destroy 2 CL1 Aerie (9)
23 Dominion Unassigned Damage: Cripple 2 Excelsior (16), Cripple 2 Miranda (8)
Flights vs Flights
Federation: 22 Pts
Directed: Destroy 1 DLO Hideki (10), Destroy 2 DLO Trelkor (12)
Undirected: None
Dominion: 25 pts
Directed: Destroy 4 DLOPeregrine (24)
Undirected: Cripple 1 Shuttle
Flights vs Ships
Federation: 20 AF Points
Directed: Destroy 1DLO Hideki (10), Destroy 1 Crippled DLO Hideki(5)
Undirected: Destroy 4 Neket (16), Cripple 2 Trelkor
Dominion: 27 AF pts
Dirrcted: Destrpy 1 DLO Peregrine (6), Destroy 3 DLO Coyote (12 pts), Destroy 2 DLO Mk14 Shuttle (8)
Undirected: Damage 1 Peregrine (3)
Federation: 4 AS
Directed: None
Undirected: Damage 2 Scarab
Dominion: 16 AS pts
Directed: Damage Curry (11), Cripple Miranda (4)
Undirected: 1 Lost Dmg
Final Losses
Federation Lost: 1 Orbital Platform, 4 Won Platforms, 1 Nova, 2 Aerie, 5 Peregrine, 3 Coyote, 2 Shuttle
Federation Disabled: 2 Excelsior, 3 Miranda, Curry, 1 Peregrine
Dominion Lost: 6 Scarab, 1 Jelkor, 1 Darhel, 1 Galor
Dominion Disabled: 7 Scarab, 1 Darhel, 1 Keldon, 1 Hideki, 2 Trelkor
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Dmgd Class

1
1
3

Nova
Aerie
Miranda
Saber
Merced
Curry
Excelsior Il
Nebula
Galaxy

Peregrine
Mk14 Shuttle
Coyote

Weapons Platform
Orbital Platform
Planetary Garrison
Border Militia
Starfleet Security
Peregine

Mk14 Shuttle

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-1
DD-4
CL-2
CL-2
CA-2
BB-3
DN-3

FLM-2
FLM-3
FLT-1

BCT-3
BCL-4
TRL-U
TRM-1
GDL-2
FLM-2
FLM-3

Federation 7th Fleet

EP MNT
3 2 2
3 2 2
4 3 3
5 5 3
6 4 3
6 2 2
8 7 4
13 12 6
14 11 6
3 2 2
20 1 2
2 0 2

Bajor Sector Based

2 1/8 4 5 3
10 7 4
1 1/16 2 2 0
2 2/12 3 3 1
2 1/16 3 2 0
2 112 3
2 1 2

A DM DN~ O =~ ~ O

N
o O O o

Z2Z Z o o

0

DV AS AF Cv CC

NN = s o o;

2.5
3.5

.25
.25
.25

N
N
.25

5
.25

.25
.25

Special
Scout (+.5), Atmospheric
Atmospheric

Shields

Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Carrier

Shields

Shields, Attack, Long-Range
Shields, Command (4), Scout (4)

Strike

Supply (.25)
Interceptor

Shields, Carrier (+2)

Recon (.25)

Supply (.25)

Federation Readiness: 4 + 10 Scout CC - 8 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Dominion Readiness: 5 + 8 Scout CC - 10 Enemy Scout CC =6 =
+0, total number and tech path known, 1 Include

Dmg Class

7

Scarab
Vasad
Mantis
Darhel
Tonga
Galor
Jelkor
Keldon
Hydra
Chimaera

Trelkor
Neket
Hideki

Quasit

Jem’Hadar Band
Cardassian Order

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-4
CL-3
CL-1
CR-2
CB-2
CB-3
BB-5
SDN-5

FTM-2
FTL-0
FTSH-3
FTL-4

TRM-5
TRH-3

Cardassian Invasion Force

EP MNT DV AS AF CV CC
3 28 2 3 3 0 5
3 7 3 3 2 0 5
6 260 4 3 2 3 1
8 24 5 5 4 1 2
8 3 6 2 2 2 2
8 3 8 6 5 2 25

11 23 8 6 3 8 3
11 23 11 9 5 4 3
15 22 12 12 8 6 35
20 72 15 14 8 8 45
52

3 2 2 25

2 1 1 25

5 4 3 5

2 2 2 25

3 212 4 4 0 0 .25
3 7 4 4 2 0 5

Special

Atmospheric, Swarm
Long-Range

Shields, Armor, Assault
Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Supply (2), Assault
Shields, Fleet

Shields, Carrier

Shields, Fleet, Command (3)
Shields, Armor, Attack
Shields, Armor, Scout (4.5)

Strike, Shields

Shock (.25), Tough
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# Dmg Class Type EP  MNT Dv AS AF CV CC  Special 'E
Orbital Bombardment +66 DLO
9 Jem’Hadar Band TRM-5 3 2/12 4 4 0 0 .25 Shock (.25), Tough 'f 1{
6 Cardassian Order TRH-3 3 1/8 4 4 2 0 5 1{
60 12
2 Trelkor FTM-2 3 2 2 0 .25
7 Neket FTL-0 2 1 0 .25
1 Hideki FTSH-3 5 0 .5 Strike, Shields
14 Quasit FTL-4 2 0 .25
43 42 DL-1
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Invasion of Bajor : Rebirth Rules Variants Test
Base Values:
Federation Fighters: AS 27/ AF 50
Dominion Fighters: AS 43/ AF 42
Fire Effectiveness:
Federation Troops: 2+ 0= 6 =25% Federation Fighters: 3 + 0 =25%
Dominion Troops: 7+ 1 =50% Dominion Fighters: 5+ 0=50%

Federation Troops: AS 19/ AF 3
Dominion Troops: AS 60 / AF 12

Federation Bajor Defender Missions

# Class Mission Effect
Orbital Bombardment +33/8 = +4AS

3 Planetary Garrison Fleet

3 Border Militia Fleet

2 Starfleet Security Fleet

7 Peregine Fleet

13 Mk14 Shuttle Fleet

5 Coyote Fleet -1.25CC Enemy DL

Cardassian Invasion Force Battle Detachment Missions

# Class Mission Effect
Orbital Bombardment +66/8 = +8AS

9 Jem’Hadar Band -3.75CC Enemy DL
Cardassian Order Defense -12AS, -6AF, +3CC DL

2 Trelkor Fleet

7 Neket Intercept -7TAS, -7AF, -1.75CC enemy DL
Hideki Fleet

14 Quasit Fleet

Flights vs Flights
Federation: 7 Pts
Directed: Cripple 3 DLO Quasit
Undirected: Cripple 1 Quasit
Dominion: 21 pts
Directed: Destroy 3 DLOPeregrine (18), Cripple 1 DLO Peregrine
Undirected: None

Flights vs Troops
Federation: 1 AF Points
Directed: None
Undirected: Cripple 1 Trelkor (2)
Dominion: 6 AF pts
Dirrcted: Destroy 1 DLO Peregrine (6)
Federation: 7 AS points
Directed: Destroy 1 DL-1 Cardassian Order (6)
Undirected: 1 Lost
Dominion: 18 AS pts
Directed: Destroy 1 Border Militia (6), 2 Planetary Garrison (12)
Undirected:

Troops v Troops
Federation: 5 Pts
Federation Assigned Dmg: Cripple 1 Cardassian Order
Federation Unassigned Dmg: Cripple 1 Jem’Hadar Band
Dominion: 35
Dominion Assigned Dmg: Destroy 1 Border Militia (6), 2 Planetary Garrison (12)
Dominion Unassigned Damage: Cripple 2 Starfleet Security, Destroy 1 Border Militia, Destroy 1 Plane-
tary Garrison

Final Losses
Federation Lost: 4 Peregrine, 2 Border Militia, 3 Planetary Garrison
Federation Disabled: 1 Peregrine, 2 Starfleet Security
Dominion Lost: 1 Cardassian Order
Dominion Disabled: 4 Quasit, 1 Trelkor, 1 Cardassian Order, 1 Jem’Hadar Band
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Dmgd Class

1
1
3

Nova
Aerie
Miranda
Saber
Merced
Curry
Excelsior Il
Nebula
Galaxy

Peregrine
Mk14 Shuttle
Coyote

Weapons Platform
Orbital Platform
Planetary Garrison
Border Militia
Starfleet Security
Peregine

Mk14 Shuttle

Federation 7th Fleet—End of Encounter

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-1
DD-4
CL-2
CL-2
CA-2
BB-3
DN-3

FLM-2
FLM-3
FLT-1

BCT-3
BCL-4
TRL-U
TRM-1
GDL-2
FLM-2
FLM-3

EP MNT
3 2 2
3 2 2
4 3 3
5 5 3
6 4 3
6 2 2
8 7 4
13 12 6
14 11 6
3 2 2
20 1 2
2 0 2

Bajor Sector Based

2 1/8 4 5 3
10 7 4
1 1/16 2 2 0
2 2/12 3 3 1
2 1/16 3 2 0
2 112 3
2 1 2
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DV AS AF Cv CC

NN = s o o;

2.5
3.5

.25
.25
.25

.25

.25
.25
.25

Special
Scout (+.5), Atmospheric
Atmospheric

Shields

Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Carrier

Shields

Shields, Attack, Long-Range
Shields, Command (4), Scout (4)

Strike

Supply (.25)
Interceptor

Shields, Carrier (+2)

Recon (.25)

Supply (.25)

Cardassian Invasion Force —End of Encounter

Dmg Class

7

Scarab
Vasad
Mantis
Darhel
Tonga
Galor
Jelkor
Keldon
Hydra
Chimaera

Trelkor
Neket
Hideki

Quasit

Jem’Hadar Band
Cardassian Order

Type
CT-4
CT-3
DD-4
CL-3
CL-1
CR-2
CB-2
CB-3
BB-5
SDN-5

FTM-2
FTL-0
FTSH-3
FTL-4

TRM-5
TRH-3

EP MNT DV AS AF CV CC
3 28 2 3 3 0 5
3 7 3 3 2 0 5
6 260 4 3 2 3 1
8 24 5 5 4 1 2
8 3 6 2 2 2 2
8 3 8 6 5 2 25

11 23 8 6 3 8 3
11 23 11 9 5 4 3
15 22 12 12 8 6 35
20 72 15 14 8 8 45
52

3 2 2 25

2 1 1 25

5 4 3 5

2 2 2 25

3 212 4 4 0 0 .25
3 7 4 4 2 0 5

Special

Atmospheric, Swarm
Long-Range

Shields, Armor, Assault
Shields, Scout (2)

Shields, Supply (2), Assault
Shields, Fleet

Shields, Carrier

Shields, Fleet, Command (3)
Shields, Armor, Attack
Shields, Armor, Scout (4.5)

Strike, Shields

Shock (.25), Tough




